
  

SEPTEMBER 2024 

COLLECTED NOTES 

FROM CDCTC’S PRESIDENT: 
 
Another CDCT Dressage In Wine Country is in 
the books! Organizing and hosting a recognized 
show is an enormous undertaking and everyone 
who helps, even if it’s just running to get water, 
impacts the success of our event. A huge thank 
you to everyone who competed, volunteered, 
sponsored, or otherwise supported our show this 
season! 
 
First off, Darian was a rockstar! It was her first 
time acting as show secretary and she knocked it 
out of the park. Better yet, I think she enjoyed it 
and is willing to come back next year! A huge 
shoutout to Anita too for mentoring Darian, com-
ing along to help, and otherwise being “useful and 
invisible,” her words. Thank you to Stephanie for 
stepping in to TD after Anita and I realized we 
can’t count, and also being willing to come back 
next year. Scott and Susan were fabulous judges 
and had great words to say about our show. Dr. 
Meyer made quick work of our two pony meas-
urements and Grace Putnam worked hard fixing 
shoes. Norm went above and beyond at finding 
volunteers to fill all the positions. This is the first 
year I think we’ve ever had more than enough 
scribes! Colleen is a real life wonder woman, sup-
porting the office, driving the trailer, aligning 
rings, and sledgehammering structures. Literally 
couldn’t have done it without her! Homespun 
Photography got all the good photos so make sure 
you order some! My Eva offered delicious food 
and Marie kept our sweet tooths happy (continued) 

Upcoming events 
 
 
August 31—September 1: Centered Riding Clinic 
with Sam Morrison, Healing Rein Farm 
 
October 19-20: How to Address Different Con-
formations While Training The Dressage Horse” 
with Kristi Wysocki, Houghton College.   

Cayuga Dressage & Combined Training Club 
welcomes horse enthusiasts from all walks of 
life, all religions, ethnicities and races, creeds, 
and sexual orientations.  We are a club where 

differences are respected and appreciated, 
where we come together to affirm our common 
love of the horse and the arts of horsemanship.  
We disavow discrimination and intolerance.  

https://www.facebook.com/pricetrainingservices/


with amazing macarons. Our sponsors helped finance this event and we hope you buy, praise, and other-
wise support them for supporting us. And of course without competitors, grooms, their family and 
friends, this show would not be possible so THANK YOU! And one last special shoutout to Mary Ellen 
Mulligan for completing her Century Ride at our show. It was so much fun to be a part of and your ride 
on the lovely Tequila was magic! 
 
What’s next? Well by the time you read this, we will have hosted an Open Centered Riding Clinic at Heal-
ing Rein. Hopefully we’ve plugged it enough that you remembered to go audit. I’ll be renewing the li-
cense for next year’s DIWC pronto. It’s also time to start thinking about our Awards Gala for the end of 
the year. If you can dream up any good award types, please let myself, Anna, Colleen, Prin, or Jane-Marie 
know pronto! We’ll be setting a date and location soon so you have something to look forward to. 

 

Don’t forget that we are co-hosting a Fall Symposium with WNYDA, October 19-20 at Houghton Col-
lege. It is titled, “How to Address Different Conformations While Training The Dressage Horse” with Kris-
ti Wysocki. More info can be found on both ours and WNYDA’s websites. It looks like it will be a very 
fun, educational opportunity for all! 
 
Ride all the ponies and jump all the things, 
 
Shannon 



Opportunity Class: USDF Intro Level Test A

(C) Buchanan,

Wait In GoldMaureen Kissinger 61.875% 199.0Adult AmateurUSDF Introductory Level, Test A 2023132

Smokey Midnight SurpriseAdalene Heppner 61.563% 298.5JR/YRUSDF Introductory Level, Test A 2023164

MillicentBeth Dunlap 60.938% 397.5Adult AmateurUSDF Introductory Level, Test A 2023119

CloverLisa Teichert 55.938% 489.5Adult AmateurUSDF Introductory Level, Test A 2023105

Valor CFAMakayla Doan 55.313% 588.5JR/YRUSDF Introductory Level, Test A 2023168

Mike's Little DivaPatricia Albrecht 41.875% 667.0Adult AmateurUSDF Introductory Level, Test A 2023141

Opportunity Class: USDF Intro Level Test B

(C) Buchanan,

Wait In GoldMaureen Kissinger 64.063% 1102.5Adult AmateurUSDF Introductory Level, Test B 2023132

Rush On ByLisa Reed 63.438% 2101.5Adult AmateurUSDF Introductory Level, Test B 2023162

MillicentBeth Dunlap 58.438% 393.5Adult AmateurUSDF Introductory Level, Test B 2023119

Smokey Midnight SurpriseAdalene Heppner 56.563% 490.5JR/YRUSDF Introductory Level, Test B 2023164

Valor CFAMakayla Doan 55.000% 588.0JR/YRUSDF Introductory Level, Test B 2023168

A Splash Of CharmJordan Copeland 52.813% 684.5Adult AmateurUSDF Introductory Level, Test B 2023155

Mike's Little DivaPatricia Albrecht 46.563%74.5Adult AmateurUSDF Introductory Level, Test B 2023141

Opportunity Class: USDF Intro Level Test C

(C) Buchanan,

Magnific C'ImperatriceJannah Matzan 68.250% 1136.5Adult AmateurUSDF Introductory Level, Test C 2023159

Bonne NuitDelana Vanderpool 66.000% 2132.0JR/YRUSDF Introductory Level, Test C 2023167

Wait In GoldMaureen Kissinger 61.770% 3123.5Adult AmateurUSDF Introductory Level, Test C 2023132

Opportunity Class: Training Level Test 1

(C) Buchanan,

Honey BunsDrew Keller 64.615% 1168.0Adult AmateurUSEF Training Level, Test 1 2023156

Bonne NuitDelana Vanderpool 64.423% 2167.5JR/YRUSEF Training Level, Test 1 2023167

Forget the KnightMandy McGeachy 60.769% 3158.0Adult AmateurUSEF Training Level, Test 1 2023146

Rush On ByLisa Reed 57.308% 4149.0Adult AmateurUSEF Training Level, Test 1 2023162

Sunday CandyDeborah Pike 57.115% 5148.5Adult AmateurUSEF Training Level, Test 1 2023126

WhiskeyBailey Hosier 55.962% 6145.5Adult AmateurUSEF Training Level, Test 1 2023151

Go Hippo GoAllison Vidro 53.654%139.5Adult AmateurUSEF Training Level, Test 1 2023127

MalibuTaylor Nobs 49.231%128.0Adult AmateurUSEF Training Level, Test 1 2023153

Opportunity Class: Training Level Test 2

(C) Peterson,

Honey BunsDrew Keller 63.966% 1185.5Adult AmateurUSEF Training Level, Test 2 2023156

Forget the KnightMandy McGeachy 60.517% 2175.5Adult AmateurUSEF Training Level, Test 2 2023146

Go Hippo GoAllison Vidro 60.345% 3175.0Adult AmateurUSEF Training Level, Test 2 2023127

Vanaliyahh ACKerri Gaffney 59.138% 4171.5Adult AmateurUSEF Training Level, Test 2 2023133

Gold Coast Katarina RosaAllison Bernard 54.828% 5159.0OpenUSEF Training Level, Test 2 2023139
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Opportunity Class: Training Level Test 3

 (C) Peterson, 

Sunday CandyCaitlyn Pike 62.800% 1157.0Adult AmateurUSEF Training Level, Test 3 2023125

Vanaliyahh ACKerri Gaffney 62.200% 2155.5Adult AmateurUSEF Training Level, Test 3 2023133

Gold Coast Katarina RosaAllison Bernard 57.000% 3142.5OpenUSEF Training Level, Test 3 2023139

LouieDonna Brown 55.200% 4138.0Adult AmateurUSEF Training Level, Test 3 2023106

Opportunity Class: Eventing TOC

 (C) Buchanan, 

StravinskyAmy Winnen 64.167% 1115.5Adult AmateurUSEA Eventing, Novice Test B 2022158

USEF Training Level Test 1

 (C) Peterson, 

PowerstrokeElizabeth Murphy 66.346% 1172.5Adult AmateurUSEF Training Level, Test 1 2023131

SperoRobert Eli Tremblay 64.038% 2166.5Adult AmateurUSEF Training Level, Test 1 2023108

Magnific C'ImperatriceJannah Matzan 63.846% 3166.0Adult AmateurUSEF Training Level, Test 1 2023159

USEF Training Level Test 2

 (C) Buchanan, 

PowerstrokeElizabeth Murphy 67.759% 1196.5Adult AmateurUSEF Training Level, Test 2 2023131

Stoneleigh Time Aftr ThymeMary Ellen Mulligan 64.483% 2187.0Adult AmateurUSEF Training Level, Test 2 2023103

USEF Training Level Test 3

 (C) Buchanan, 

NEW JERSEYBOBBIE KERR 69.200% 1173.0OpenUSEF Training Level, Test 3 2023143

Amaretta MCSPearl Ricardo 65.400% 1163.5Jr/YRUSEF Training Level, Test 3 2023123

DuchessDinah Guarino 64.000% 1160.0Adult AmateurUSEF Training Level, Test 3 2023130

Little Miss DaisyJacob Brougher 63.600% 2159.0JR/YRUSEF Training Level, Test 3 2023115

SperoRobert Eli Tremblay 57.000% 2142.5Adult AmateurUSEF Training Level, Test 3 2023108

LouieDonna Brown 56.200% 3140.5Adult AmateurUSEF Training Level, Test 3 2023106

USEF First Level Test 1

 (C) Peterson, 

Subject to ChangeKatie Rubino Hansen 66.296% 1179.0Adult AmateurUSEF First Level, Test 1 2023114

Shameless Marauder LWYvonne Smith 66.296% 2179.0Adult AmateurUSEF First Level, Test 1 2023138

Annika QWFJudy West 64.815% 1175.0OpenUSEF First Level, Test 1 2023107

BostonMegan Boss 64.815% 2175.0OpenUSEF First Level, Test 1 2023128

CoastlandCaitlyn Pike 63.889% 3172.5Adult AmateurUSEF First Level, Test 1 2023124

Amaretta MCSPearl Ricardo 62.778% 1169.5Jr/YRUSEF First Level, Test 1 2023123

HhighlightBeth Patterson 60.370% 4163.0Adult AmateurUSEF First Level, Test 1 2023145

DuchessDinah Guarino 60.370% 5163.0Adult AmateurUSEF First Level, Test 1 2023130

Cosmic SaintTaylor Schwartz 60.000% 6162.0Adult AmateurUSEF First Level, Test 1 2023109

Tucker DBraelyn Toney 59.444% 2160.5Jr/YRUSEF First Level, Test 1 2023149
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USEF First Level Test 2

 (C) Peterson, 

LeopoldAndreah Lytle 68.333% 1225.5OpenUSEF First Level, Test 2 2023174

DonovanPamela Harper 64.394% 2212.5OpenUSEF First Level, Test 2 2023129

BostonMegan Boss 64.394% 3212.5OpenUSEF First Level, Test 2 2023128

Annika QWFJudy West 63.636% 4210.0OpenUSEF First Level, Test 2 2023107

StravinskyAmy Winnen 63.485% 1209.5Adult AmateurUSEF First Level, Test 2 2023158

CoastlandCaitlyn Pike 61.667% 2203.5Adult AmateurUSEF First Level, Test 2 2023124

Cosmic SaintTaylor Schwartz 61.515% 3203.0Adult AmateurUSEF First Level, Test 2 2023109

Tucker DBraelyn Toney 60.152% 1198.5Jr/YRUSEF First Level, Test 2 2023149

HhighlightBeth Patterson 59.242% 4195.5Adult AmateurUSEF First Level, Test 2 2023145

Century Club Ride

 (C) Peterson, 

Tequila Viola OostwalMary Ellen Mulligan 66.667% 1220.0Adult AmateurUSEF First Level, Test 2 2023104

USEF First Level Test 3

 (C) Buchanan, 

LeopoldAndreah Lytle 67.361% 1242.5OpenUSEF First Level, Test 3 2023174

DonovanPamela Harper 66.389% 2239.0OpenUSEF First Level, Test 3 2023129

Shameless Marauder LWYvonne Smith 63.472% 1228.5Adult AmateurUSEF First Level, Test 3 2023138

NEW JERSEYBOBBIE KERR 60.972% 3219.5OpenUSEF First Level, Test 3 2023143

GG MarquezNorman W Johnson Jr 55.694% 2200.5Adult AmateurUSEF First Level, Test 3 2023102

PF SonjaPatricia Albrecht 55.278% 3199.0Adult AmateurUSEF First Level, Test 3 2023112

USEF Second Level Test 1

 (C) Peterson, 

Elodon ZodiacCarol Kozlowski 64.857% 1227.0OpenUSEF Second Level, Test 1 2023172

Erin's PhenomenonEmily Vaughn 64.286% 1225.0Adult AmateurUSEF Second Level, Test 1 2023166

The MurphDebbie Warren 56.286% 2197.0Adult AmateurUSEF Second Level, Test 1 2023148

Disco KidMargaret Jarvis 55.429% 3194.0Adult AmateurUSEF Second Level, Test 1 2023120

USEF Second Level Test 3

 (C) Peterson, 

Tru Perfect BlendAllie Russell 62.857% 1264.0OpenUSEF Second Level, Test 3 2023111

Erin's PhenomenonEmily Vaughn 62.857% 1264.0Adult AmateurUSEF Second Level, Test 3 2023166

Supremly Lit ImagePrin Furst 57.976% 2243.5Adult AmateurUSEF Second Level, Test 3 2023118

USEF Third Level Test 3

 (C) Buchanan, 

Dirhon CSarah Pyne 70.625% 1282.5Adult AmateurUSEF Third Level, Test 3 2023117

LouieLaura Mount 62.625% 1250.5Jr/YRUSEF Third Level, Test 3 2023142

KazimirKathryn Thode 60.875% 2243.5Adult AmateurUSEF Third Level, Test 3 2023147

BA NicaShelley White 60.625% 1242.5OpenUSEF Third Level, Test 3 2023173

Sir FranklinRuby Fowler 57.000% 2228.0OpenUSEF Third Level, Test 3 2023144
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FEI Intermediate I

 (C) Peterson, 

Fernhill OkayCarol Kozlowski 61.618% 1209.5OpenFEI Intermediate I 2022171

FEI Intermediate II

 (C) Peterson, 

Rock My LadyCarolyn Wehle 65.441% 1222.5OpenFEI Intermediate II 2022157

FEI Grand Prix

 (C) Peterson, 

Rock My LadyCarolyn Wehle 65.000% 1299.0OpenFEI Grand Prix 2022157

USDF Musical Freestyle Training-4th Level

 (C) Buchanan, 

Dirhon CSarah Pyne 71.950% 1287.8Adult AmateurUSDF Freestyle, Third Level 2023117

Chandelle Hi TesseractRobin McNabb-Stella 66.237% 1251.7OpenUSDF Freestyle, Second Level 2023113

Ferovanck PPMary Barnes 64.921% 2246.7Adult AmateurUSDF Freestyle, Second Level 2023136

Dressage Seat Equitation

 (C) Peterson, 

Little Miss DaisyJacob Brougher 70.000% 17.0Jr/YRUSEF Dressage Seat Equitation115

Supremly Lit ImagePrin Furst 68.000% 16.8Adult AmateurUSEF Dressage Seat Equitation118

USEF Training-Fourth Level TOC

 (C) Buchanan, 

Little Miss DaisyJacob Brougher 63.400% 1158.5JR/YRUSEF Training Level, Test 3 2023115

Subject to ChangeKatie Rubino Hansen 58.939% 1194.5Adult AmateurUSEF First Level, Test 2 2023114

The MurphDebbie Warren 56.429% 2197.5Adult AmateurUSEF Second Level, Test 1 2023148

LouieLaura Mount 55.500% 2222.0Jr/YRUSEF Third Level, Test 3 2023142

GG MarquezNorman W Johnson Jr 54.444% 3196.0Adult AmateurUSEF First Level, Test 3 2023102

Para-Equestrian Test of Choice IV, V

 (C) Buchanan, 

JacapoSarah Hepler 66.750% 1133.5Adult AmateurFEI Para Grade V Novice Test A 2023121

USEF or FEI Test of Choice - PONY

 (C) Peterson, 

Elodon ZodiacCarol Kozlowski 68.889% 1248.0OpenUSEF First Level, Test 3 2023172

Tru Perfect BlendAllie Russell 66.806% 2240.5OpenUSEF First Level, Test 3 2023111

Little Miss DaisyJoanna Brougher 66.000% 1165.0Adult AmateurUSEF Training Level, Test 3 2023116

PF SonjaPatricia Albrecht 63.800% 2159.5Adult AmateurUSEF Training Level, Test 3 2023112

Stoneleigh Time Aftr ThymeMary Ellen Mulligan 63.030% 3208.0Adult AmateurUSEF First Level, Test 2 2023103

AthenaCarol Morris 58.714% 4205.5Adult AmateurUSEF Second Level, Test 1 2023137

LouieDonna Brown 56.000% 5140.0Adult AmateurUSEF Training Level, Test 3 2023106
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Small Horse TOC

 (C) Peterson, 

Chandelle Hi TesseractRobin McNabb-Stella 60.000% 1252.0OpenUSEF Second Level, Test 3 2023113
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Opportunity Class: USDF Intro Level Test A

(C) Peterson,

Smokey Midnight SurpriseAdalene Heppner 67.813% 1108.5JR/YRUSDF Introductory Level, Test A 2023164

Wait In GoldMaureen Kissinger 66.875% 2107.0Adult AmateurUSDF Introductory Level, Test A 2023132

Valor CFAMakayla Doan 65.313% 3104.5JR/YRUSDF Introductory Level, Test A 2023168

CloverLisa Teichert 65.313% 3104.5Adult AmateurUSDF Introductory Level, Test A 2023105

MillicentBeth Dunlap 62.188% 599.5Adult AmateurUSDF Introductory Level, Test A 2023119

Mike's Little DivaPatricia Albrecht 60.625% 697.0Adult AmateurUSDF Introductory Level, Test A 2023141

Opportunity Class: USDF Intro Level Test B

(C) Peterson,

Smokey Midnight SurpriseAdalene Heppner 68.125% 1109.0JR/YRUSDF Introductory Level, Test B 2023164

Wait In GoldMaureen Kissinger 67.188% 2107.5Adult AmateurUSDF Introductory Level, Test B 2023132

MillicentBeth Dunlap 64.063% 3102.5Adult AmateurUSDF Introductory Level, Test B 2023119

Valor CFAMakayla Doan 63.750% 4102.0JR/YRUSDF Introductory Level, Test B 2023168

Mike's Little DivaPatricia Albrecht 62.500% 5100.0Adult AmateurUSDF Introductory Level, Test B 2023141

A Splash Of CharmJordan Copeland 61.275% 698.0Adult AmateurUSDF Introductory Level, Test B 2023155

Opportunity Class: USDF Intro Level Test C

(C) Peterson,

It's Moonlight DudeAmelia Purser 66.770% 1133.5Jr/YRUSDF Introductory Level, Test C 2023140

Wait In GoldMaureen Kissinger 57.020% 2114.0Adult AmateurUSDF Introductory Level, Test C 2023132

Opportunity Class: Training Level Test 1

(C) Peterson,

Bonne NuitDelana Vanderpool 68.269% 1177.5JR/YRUSEF Training Level, Test 1 2023167

Forget the KnightMandy McGeachy 63.077% 2164.0Adult AmateurUSEF Training Level, Test 1 2023146

Rush On ByLisa Reed 62.692% 3163.0Adult AmateurUSEF Training Level, Test 1 2023162

WhiskeyBailey Hosier 62.115% 4161.5Adult AmateurUSEF Training Level, Test 1 2023151

Go Hippo GoAllison Vidro 59.038% 5153.5Adult AmateurUSEF Training Level, Test 1 2023127

MalibuTaylor Nobs 54.615% 6142.0Adult AmateurUSEF Training Level, Test 1 2023153

Opportunity Class: Training Level Test 2

(C) Buchanan,

Bonne NuitDelana Vanderpool 63.103% 1183.0JR/YRUSEF Training Level, Test 2 2023167

Forget the KnightMandy McGeachy 60.517% 2175.5Adult AmateurUSEF Training Level, Test 2 2023146

Gold Coast Katarina RosaAllison Bernard 59.138% 3171.5OpenUSEF Training Level, Test 2 2023139

BostonKaylee Maynard 57.759% 4167.5Adult AmateurUSEF Training Level, Test 2 2023160

Rush On ByLisa Reed 56.034% 5162.5Adult AmateurUSEF Training Level, Test 2 2023162

Go Hippo GoAllison Vidro 56.034% 6162.5Adult AmateurUSEF Training Level, Test 2 2023127

Sunday CandyDeborah Pike 53.103%154.0Adult AmateurUSEF Training Level, Test 2 2023126

Opportunity Class: Training Level Test 3

(C) Buchanan,

Sunday CandyCaitlyn Pike 61.000% 1152.5Adult AmateurUSEF Training Level, Test 3 2023125
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BostonKaylee Maynard 57.200% 2143.0Adult AmateurUSEF Training Level, Test 3 2023160

Opportunity Class: Eventing TOC

 (C) Peterson, 

StravinskyAmy Winnen 69.722% 1125.5Adult AmateurUSEA Eventing, Novice Test B 2022158

USEF Training Level Test 1

 (C) Buchanan, 

SperoRobert Eli Tremblay 63.846% 1166.0Adult AmateurUSEF Training Level, Test 1 2023108

Eliza Do-A-LittleElsa Ott 59.231% 1154.0Jr/YRUSEF Training Level, Test 1 2023163

USEF Training Level Test 2

 (C) Buchanan, 

Eliza Do-A-LittleElsa Ott 58.276% 1169.0Jr/YRUSEF Training Level, Test 2 2023163

USEF Training Level Test 3

 (C) Peterson, 

Amaretta MCSPearl Ricardo 69.000% 1172.5Jr/YRUSEF Training Level, Test 3 2023123

DuchessDinah Guarino 68.400% 1171.0Adult AmateurUSEF Training Level, Test 3 2023130

Stoneleigh Time Aftr ThymeMary Ellen Mulligan 67.600% 2169.0Adult AmateurUSEF Training Level, Test 3 2023103

Little Miss DaisyJacob Brougher 65.600% 2164.0JR/YRUSEF Training Level, Test 3 2023115

SperoRobert Eli Tremblay 62.200% 3155.5Adult AmateurUSEF Training Level, Test 3 2023108

LouieDonna Brown 58.600% 4146.5Adult AmateurUSEF Training Level, Test 3 2023106

USEF First Level Test 1

 (C) Buchanan, 

Shameless Marauder LWYvonne Smith 65.185% 1176.0Adult AmateurUSEF First Level, Test 1 2023138

Amaretta MCSPearl Ricardo 61.667% 1166.5Jr/YRUSEF First Level, Test 1 2023123

Annika QWFJudy West 61.111% 1165.0OpenUSEF First Level, Test 1 2023107

Jax In The BoxSophia Tews 60.741% 2164.0Jr/YRUSEF First Level, Test 1 2023161

Cosmic SaintTaylor Schwartz 60.556% 2163.5Adult AmateurUSEF First Level, Test 1 2023109

CoastlandCaitlyn Pike 60.185% 3162.5Adult AmateurUSEF First Level, Test 1 2023124

DuchessDinah Guarino 58.519% 4158.0Adult AmateurUSEF First Level, Test 1 2023130

HhighlightBeth Patterson 57.222% 5154.5Adult AmateurUSEF First Level, Test 1 2023145

Tucker DBraelyn Toney 56.111% 3151.5Jr/YRUSEF First Level, Test 1 2023149

CLF EveCat Hill 53.519% 2144.5OpenUSEF First Level, Test 1 2023110

USEF First Level Test 2

 (C) Buchanan, 

DonovanPamela Harper 66.667% 1220.0OpenUSEF First Level, Test 2 2023129

CoastlandCaitlyn Pike 61.061% 1201.5Adult AmateurUSEF First Level, Test 2 2023124

Tucker DBraelyn Toney 59.545% 1196.5Jr/YRUSEF First Level, Test 2 2023149

CLF EveCat Hill 54.394% 2179.5OpenUSEF First Level, Test 2 2023110

USEF First Level Test 3

 (C) Peterson, 

Shameless Marauder LWYvonne Smith 66.806% 1240.5Adult AmateurUSEF First Level, Test 3 2023138
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DonovanPamela Harper 65.278% 1235.0OpenUSEF First Level, Test 3 2023129

NEW JERSEYBOBBIE KERR 64.306% 2231.5OpenUSEF First Level, Test 3 2023143

CLF EveCat Hill 63.611% 3229.0OpenUSEF First Level, Test 3 2023110

PF SonjaPatricia Albrecht 62.222% 2224.0Adult AmateurUSEF First Level, Test 3 2023112

GG MarquezNorman W Johnson Jr 61.806% 3222.5Adult AmateurUSEF First Level, Test 3 2023102

USEF Second Level Test 1

 (C) Peterson, 

Swish and FlickJennifer Treacy 67.143% 1235.0OpenUSEF Second Level, Test 1 2023150

Elodon ZodiacCarol Kozlowski 66.857% 2234.0OpenUSEF Second Level, Test 1 2023172

Erin's PhenomenonEmily Vaughn 64.429% 1225.5Adult AmateurUSEF Second Level, Test 1 2023166

The MurphDebbie Warren 60.857% 2213.0Adult AmateurUSEF Second Level, Test 1 2023148

Disco KidMargaret Jarvis 55.571% 3194.5Adult AmateurUSEF Second Level, Test 1 2023120

USEF Second Level Test 2

 (C) Peterson, 

Swish and FlickJennifer Treacy 68.333% 1266.5OpenUSEF Second Level, Test 2 2023150

USEF Second Level Test 3

 (C) Buchanan, 

Tru Perfect BlendAllie Russell 64.286% 1270.0OpenUSEF Second Level, Test 3 2023111

Erin's PhenomenonEmily Vaughn 63.571% 1267.0Adult AmateurUSEF Second Level, Test 3 2023166

Supremly Lit ImagePrin Furst 53.929% 2226.5Adult AmateurUSEF Second Level, Test 3 2023118

USEF Third Level Test 3

 (C) Peterson, 

Dirhon CSarah Pyne 68.875% 1275.5Adult AmateurUSEF Third Level, Test 3 2023117

LouieLaura Mount 63.750% 1255.0Jr/YRUSEF Third Level, Test 3 2023142

KazimirKathryn Thode 62.875% 2251.5Adult AmateurUSEF Third Level, Test 3 2023147

Sir FranklinRuby Fowler 60.750% 1243.0OpenUSEF Third Level, Test 3 2023144

FEI Prix St. Georges

 (C) Buchanan, 

Damzey-VoA. Kait Webster 55.294% 1188.0OpenFEI Prix St. Georges 2022169

FEI Intermediate I

 (C) Buchanan, 

Fernhill OkayCarol Kozlowski 59.853% 1203.5OpenFEI Intermediate I 2022171

FEI Intermediate II

 (C) Buchanan, 

Rock My LadyCarolyn Wehle 65.306% 1222.0OpenFEI Intermediate II 2022157

FEI Grand Prix

 (C) Buchanan, 

Rock My LadyCarolyn Wehle 65.543% 1301.5OpenFEI Grand Prix 2022157
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USDF Musical Freestyle Training-4th Level

 (C) Peterson, 

Dirhon CSarah Pyne 70.825% 1283.3Adult AmateurUSDF Freestyle, Third Level 2023117

USDF Musical Freestyle Training-4th Level ROO

 (C) Peterson, 

Ferovanck PPMary Barnes 67.842%257.8Adult AmateurUSDF Freestyle, Second Level 2023136

Dressage Seat Equitation

 (C) Buchanan, 

LouieLaura Mount 72.000% 17.2Jr/YRUSEF Dressage Seat Equitation142

Supremly Lit ImagePrin Furst 68.000% 16.8Adult AmateurUSEF Dressage Seat Equitation118

USEF Training-Fourth Level TOC

 (C) Peterson, 

Little Miss DaisyJacob Brougher 64.800% 1162.0JR/YRUSEF Training Level, Test 3 2023115

Tru Perfect BlendAllie Russell 62.976% 1264.5OpenUSEF Second Level, Test 3 2023111

LouieDonna Brown 60.800% 1152.0Adult AmateurUSEF Training Level, Test 3 2023106

The MurphDebbie Warren 58.714% 2205.5Adult AmateurUSEF Second Level, Test 1 2023148

Para-Equestrian Test of Choice IV, V

 (C) Peterson, 

JacapoSarah Hepler 68.750% 1137.5Adult AmateurFEI Para Grade V Novice Test A 2023121

USEF or FEI Test of Choice - PONY

 (C) Buchanan, 

Elodon ZodiacCarol Kozlowski 74.028% 1266.5OpenUSEF First Level, Test 3 2023172

Tru Perfect BlendAllie Russell 71.250% 2256.5OpenUSEF First Level, Test 3 2023111

Little Miss DaisyJoanna Brougher 69.400% 1173.5Adult AmateurUSEF Training Level, Test 3 2023116

PF SonjaPatricia Albrecht 65.000% 2162.5Adult AmateurUSEF Training Level, Test 3 2023112

AthenaCarol Morris 58.429% 3204.5Adult AmateurUSEF Second Level, Test 1 2023137

Stoneleigh Time Aftr ThymeMary Ellen Mulligan 57.917% 4208.5Adult AmateurUSEF First Level, Test 3 2023103

LouieDonna Brown 57.200% 5143.0Adult AmateurUSEF Training Level, Test 3 2023106

Small Horse TOC

 (C) Buchanan, 

Chandelle Hi TesseractRobin McNabb-Stella 64.167% 1269.5OpenUSEF Second Level, Test 3 2023113
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Additional Local Dressage and Combined Training Groups  
 
Carriage House Arena 
Central NY Dressage and CT Association 
Eastern NY Dressage and Combined  Training Club 
Endless Mountains Dressage & Combined Training Club 
Genesee Valley  Riding and Driving Club 
Western New York Dressage Association  

CDCT Committees for 2024 

 

Please copy and paste the following link into your favorite browser to submit your choices -https://
www.surveymonkey.com/r/6596J8P.   

RECOGNIZED SHOW: 
Norm Johnson (Co-Chair) 
Shannon Ryan-Dinmore (Co-
Chair) 
Jean Foley 
Sarah Hepler 
Jean Foley 
Jane-Marie Law 
Anna Redmond 
 
SPONSORSHIP: 
Kathy Thode 
 
WESTERN DRESSAGE: 
Tina Matejka 
Colleen Price 
 
YOUTH ENGAGEMENT:  

COMBINED TRAINING:  
Sarah Hepler 
Skye-Anna Nye-Smith 
Autumn Nye-Smith 
Shannon Ryan-Dinmore 
 
CASUAL SHOW: 
Jean Foley 
Norm Johnson 
Sarah Hepler 
Tina Matejka 
Anna Redmond 
Shannon Ryan-Dinmore 
Karen Steffy 
 
AWARDS: 
Prin Furst 
Jane-Marie Law 
Colleen Price 
Anna Redmond 

EDUCATION: 
Jean Foley 
Jane-Marie Law 
Carol Morris 
Colleen Price 
 
PUBLICITY: 
Colleen Price 
Shannon Ryan-Dinmore 
 
SWAG:  
Prin Furst 
Anna Redmond 
 
 
FUN: 
Colleen Price 
Skye-Anna Nye-Smith 
Autumn Nye-Smith 
 
 

https://www.facebook.com/Carriage-House-Saddlery-135094236564623
http://www.cnydcta.org/
https://www.enydcta.com/
https://www.facebook.com/emdcta/
https://www.gvrdc.org/
http://www.wnyda.org/
https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/6596J8P
https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/6596J8P


WHO  TO CONTACT: 

Officers:   

President:   Shannon Ryan-Dinmore   
Vice-President:    Norm Johnson 
Past President:    Shannon Ryan-Dinmore   
Treasurer:    Anna Redmond 
Recording Secretary:   Dinah Guarino 
Roster manager:   Colleen Price 
 
Newsletter and Website: Karen Steffy 
 
Members at large:   Kim Blaszak ('25) 
    Meghan Crout ('25) 
    Prin Furst ('24) 
    Deirdre Hay ('24) 
    Sarah Hepler ('24) 
    Jane-Marie Law ('25) 

CDCT, INC . IS A NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATION PROMOTING  

DRESSAGE AND COMBINED TRAINING . 

 

CDCT, INC . IS A GROUP MEMBER ORGANIZATION OF THE USDF; 

THEREFORE , CDCT MEMBERS ARE AUTOMATICALLY USDF GROUP MEMBERS . 

Our Sponsors 
Please join us in thanking all of our supporters!!   

Our club and activities could not happen without you! 

Piaffe Sponsors 

Lynnleigh & Co. 
Triple Crown Feeds  
 

Passage Sponsors 
Brookside Lumber & Brookside Farm 
Central NY Dressage and CTA 
Close Equine Services 
Jason Turk, Farrier Service 
 

Pirouette Sponsors 
David Chugg/Foxrun Farm 
Early Winter Equine 
Kirk Smith, Farrier 
Ithaca Equestrian Center 
Norman Foley, Farrier Service 
Voltra Farm 
 

Prize Sponsors 
Horse Tech 
Lilley’s Tack and Feed, Inc. 
Bling Browbands - Lydia Anne Photography 
Wendy Souci 

mailto:shannon.ryan18@gmai.com
mailto:njohnson@ithaca.edu
mailto:shannon.ryan18@gmai.com
mailto:anna@regionalaccess.net
mailto:dinahguarino@yahoo.com
mailto:chanly2001@yahoo.com
mailto:wonderpony92@gmail.com
http://www.triplecrownfeed.com
https://www.facebook.com/BrooksideLumberInc/
https://www.earlywinterequine.com/
https://www.ithaca-equestrian-center.com/
http://www.voltrafarm.com/coming-2017
https://horsetech.com/
https://lilleystacknfeed.com/

